

\222

SLP(Crl.)No. 1190 OF 2004

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl. M.P. No. 4882 of 2004 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1190/2004

MALLIKA SARABHAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For stay)

Date : 29/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the investigation may go on. However, no cognizance shall be taken in pursuance t
hereof.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master