

F

SLP(Crl.)No. 1190 OF 2004  
ITEM No.48

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1190/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2004 in CRLMA 9586/03  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MALLIKA SARABHAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.  
Miss Farhan Syeed Kapra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Archana P. Khopde,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time  
thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder. Post after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER