

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1190/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2004 in CRLMA No.9586/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MALLIKA SARABHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddanrth Luthra,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar,Adv.

Ms. Sadna Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

er Section 173  
ade out  
idered by  
age on the  
With the above  
to seek remedies

It is stated by all the learned counsel that final report und  
Cr.P.C. has been filed in which it is reported that no offence has been m  
against the petitioner for want of evidence. As the report has to be cons  
the learned Magistrate, it is not necessary to express any view at this st  
question whether the proceedings deserve to be quashed.  
observation, the special leave petition is dismissed.  
It is needless to state that either party will be at liberty  
open to them under law in the light of the order passed by the Magistrate.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER